07/23/2012

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

R

103647205

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Kalacreative, LLC	Name: International News, Inc.
— A	Street Address: 19226 70th Ave. S. Street Address: 19226 70th Ave. S.
Individual(s) Association	12 3 2012 S
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State:	State: Washington Cords, Division
Other Limited Liability Company	Country: United States Zip: 98032
Citizenship (see guidelines) Washington	Individual(s) Citizenship
additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No	O Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 1, 2012	Corporation Citizenship Washington
X Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
JEEPNEY	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott R. Reid	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 21650 W. Eleven Mile Rd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Southfield	8. Payment Information:
State: Michigan Zip: 48076	
Phone Number: 248 353-4565	07/23/2012 HTON11 00000016 2923131 C
Docket Number:	Deposit Aggount Number 40.00 մբ
Email Address: scottrreid@aol.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7-18-12
Signature	Date
Scott R Reid	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

international news.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kalacreative, LLC a Washington limited liability company, having an address of 410 Boston St., Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark "JEEPNEY", US Trademark Reg. No. 2923131 in connection with apparel and accessories (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS Assignor is the Registrant and or Applicant of the US trademark registration referenced above in connection with the Mark and on file with the US Patent and Trademark Office, and;

WHEREAS International News, Inc., a Washington corporation, having an address of 19226 70th Avenue S., Kent, Washington 98032 ("Assignee"); who is using and desires to obtain exclusive ownership of the Mark for all goods and services,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in said Mark, along with any and all registrations and pending applications, including but not limited to US Trademark Reg. No. 2923131, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and the registrations of the Mark.

TIGNAL

Dated this _____ day of July, 2012

Assignor: Kalacreative, LLC by Rex Korrey, Managing Member

Assignee: International News Inc.

Corporate Headquarters

. 1922670TH|ave|south|kent|washington 98032•Usa PH: 253.872.3542∥fah: 253.872.3626•Email: Info@intlnewsinc.com